

Do you know a woman who is making a positive impact in our community?

We want to meet her, as we celebrate Shoals Woman of the YEAR 2025!

This is your chance to nominate the next Shoals Woman of the Year. All nominations must be submitted by 5:00 p.m. April 23, 2025.

Nomination Guidelines:

- In a 200-300 word summary tell us your nominee's story and specifically how it relates to your nominee being selected for Shoals Woman of the YEAR along with how she has given back to the community including her involvement in the Organization representing courage, determination, heritage, heroism, initiative and vision. (Please detail on a separate sheet)
- Please start with a clear, concise and specific opening statement about why your nominee is deserving of the award.
- Nominee Name/Address/Phone/Email
- Nominated by Name/Contact Phone
- Name/Describe your nominee's Organization (list Professional positions held within the last 2-5 years and general responsibilities)
- List all civic/community activities, clubs, groups and or boards they have served on within the last 2-5 years. Any awards received.

For **USPS Mail**, send nomination letter to: TimesDaily Attn. Shoals Woman of the Year 219 W. Tennessee Street Florence, AL 35630



For Email, send nomination letter to: swoynominations@timesdaily.com

To nominate online:

For online entry visit https://www.timesdaily.com/site/shoals_woman_of_the_year_nomination_form.html

For more information on Shoals Woman of the Year nominations or the event, please contact Mara Beth Cravens at 256-740-5811(marabeth.cravens@timesdaily.com) or Renita Jimmar at 256-740-5815 (renita.jimmar@timesdaily.com).

05020-1